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Young Adult Borough Centers 2011-2012 
 

YABC SITE LOCATION SITE ADMINISTRATOR 
BRONX 

Adlai Stevenson Campus YABC 
1980 Lafayette Ave. 
Bronx, NY  10473 

Gladys De la Cruz 
(718) 918-2700 x111 

Gdelacruz@schools.nyc.gov 

Alfred E. Smith Campus YABC 
333 East 151st Street 
Bronx, NY 

David Martin 
(718) 904-5473 

DMartin14@schools.nyc.gov 

Christopher Columbus YABC 
925 Astor Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10469 

Ruth Colton 
(718) 944-3400 x3558 

RColton@schools.nyc.gov 

Grace Dodge YABC 
2474 Crotona Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10458 

Patricia Squire           
(718) 584-2700 x2131 

PSquire@schools.nyc.gov 

Herbert Lehman YABC 
3000 E. Tremont Ave. 
Bronx, NY  10461 

Martin Smallhorne 
(718) 904-4280 

msmallh@schools.nyc.gov      

James Monroe Educational Campus YABC 
1300 Boynton Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10472 

Carmel Belizaire 
 (718) 860-8284 

CBeliza@schools.nyc.gov 

John F. Kennedy YABC 
99 Terrace View Ave. 
Bronx, NY  10463 

Frank Parrino  
(718) 817-7470  

FParrino@schools.nyc.gov 

Walton Campus YABC 
2780 Reservoir Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10468 

Keesha Lindsay 
718-329-7380 x3212 

Klindsay@schools.nyc.gov 
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YABC SITE LOCATION SITE ADMINISTRATOR 

BROOKLYN 

Abraham Lincoln YABC 
2800 Ocean Pkwy. 
Brooklyn, NY  11235 

Neal Reich 
(718) 333-7433 

Nreich@schools.nyc.gov 

Automotive YABC 
50 Bedford Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11222 

David Decamp 
(718) 218-9301 x1595 

Ddecamp@schools.nyc.gov 

Canarsie YABC 
1600 Rockaway Parkway 
Brooklyn, NY 11236 

Rosalie Marks 
(718) 290-8611 

Rmarks2@schools.nyc.gov           

Downtown Brooklyn YABC 
105 Johnson St. 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 

Michael Noto 
(718) 222-0918  

Mnoto@schools.nyc.gov 

Erasmus Campus YABC 
911 Flatbush Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY  11226 

Angela Pugh-Roberson 
(718) 564-2590 

APughRo@schools.nyc.gov 

Franklin D. Roosevelt YABC 
5800 20 Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11204 

Michael Ragucci 
(718) 621-8887 

MRagucc2@schools.nyc.gov 

South Shore Educational Complex YABC 
6565 Flatlands Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11236 

Dawn Harris 
(718) 968-1689 x3018 

DHarris12@schools.nyc.gov 

Thomas Jefferson Campus YABC 
400 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY  11207 

Juan Batista 
(718) 922-0762 x132 

JBatist3@schools.nyc.gov 
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YABC SITE LOCATION SITE ADMINISTRATOR 
MANHATTAN 

George Washington Educational Campus YABC 
549 Audubon Ave. 
New York, NY 10040 

Samuel Akel 
(212) 927-1841 x189 

SAkel@schools.nyc.gov 

Washington Irving YABC 
40 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 

Roger Bradley 
(212) 674-5000 x1149 

Rbradle@schools.nyc.gov 

 
 

YABC SITE LOCATION SITE ADMINISTRATOR 
QUEENS 

Flushing YABC 
35-01 Union St. 
Flushing, NY 11354 

Andy Siu Hei Szeto 
(718) 888-7500 x428 

SSzeto@schools.nyc.gov 

High School for Arts & Business YABC 
105-25 Horace Harding Expressway 
Corona, NY  11368 

Jimmy Liu 
718-271-8383 

JLiu5@schools.nyc.gov 

John Adams YABC 
101-01 Rockaway Blvd. 
Ozone Park, NY 11417 

Edita Volovodovskaya 
(718) 322-0581 

Evolovo@schools.nyc.gov 

 
 

YABC SITE LOCATION SITE ADMINISTRATOR 
STATEN ISLAND 

Tottenville YABC 
100 Luten Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10312 

Joanne Calabro 
(718) 356-2220 x 2086 

Jcalabr@schools.nyc.gov 

 
  


